

Present: Shri S K Kaushal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant exparte.

On request, case is adjourned to 09.07.2014 for arguments on the application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC.

(Ravneet Singh)
CJJD/20.05.2014