

UOI Vs Abhey Khalsa

Present: None

Inadvertently, case was fixed for 15.08.2015 instead of 10.08.2015. Mistake is rectified by this order. File taken up today as I shall be on casual leave on 10.08.2015. To come upon 03.09.2015 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

(Ravneet Singh)
CJJD/10.08.2015