

Present:- Sh. SK Kaushal, Advocate for plaintiffs.  
Sh. SM Goel counsel for the defendant

File put up before me being Incharge as Mrs. Harpreet Kaur Nafra, Civil Judge(Jr.Division) Patiala is on joining leave from 16.5.2016 to 21.5.2016 (22.5.2016 being Sunday).

Now to come upon for 26.05.2016 for the purpose of already fixed.

(Kamal Varinder)

CJJD/20.05.2016