

Present: Sh.SK Kaushal, Advocate counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. SM Goel, Advocate for defendant

Cost of Rs. 500/- not paid by the defendant. Reply to the application under Section 10 CPC and application under order 11 Rule 12 and 14 not filed by plaintiff. Same be filed on 7.07.2016.

Long adjournment given as no civil work is to be taken up from 01.06.2016 to 30.06.2016 on account of summer vacation.

(Harpreet Kaur Nafra)

CJJD/26.05.2016