

Present: None

File put up before me being Incharge as Ms. Harpreet Kaur Nafra, Civil Judge Junior Division, Patiala is on medical/commuted leave from 1.7.2016 to 18.7.2016.

File taken up today as Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana has been declared holiday on 7.07.2016 on account of Eid-Ul-Fitr vide notification no. 187 Genl./XVII.3 dated 11.12.2015. Case is adjourned to 23.08.2016 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/counsel be informed accordingly.

(Amandeep)
CJJD/06.07.2016 (Incharge)