

Union of India VS Ahlay Khalsa

Present:- Sh.S.K.Kaushal Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.S.M.Goel Advocate for defendant.

Cost of Rs.500/- not paid by the defendant. Reply to the application under section 10 CPC and application under order 11 Rule 12 and 14 not filed by plaintiff. Same be filed on 2.12.2016

Raman Kumar

CJ(SD)/15.11.2016

Patiala